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Belgium V. Debuck,  Belgium Flemish 

Hydrography 

virginie.debuck@mow.vlaanderen.be  

Belgium M. Roesbeke Belgium Flemish 

Hydrography 

marc.roesbeke@mow.vlaanderen.be  

Croatia  

 

V. Kolic  Hydrographic Institute of 
the Republic of Croatia 

vinka.kolic@hhi.hr  

Croatia Z. Bradaric Hydrographic Institute of 
the Republic of Croatia 

zeljko.bradaric@hhi.hr  

Denmark  

 

J-P Weiss 
Hartmann 

Danish Geodata Agency-
Danish Hydrographic 
Office 

jepha@gst.dk 

France  

 

B. Frachon French Hydrographic 

Office-Shom 

 

Bruno.frachon@shom.fr  

France L. Louvart French Hydrographic 

Office-Shom 

 

Laurent.louvart@shom.fr  

France C. Lochet French Hydrographic 

Office-Shom 

 

corine.lochet@shom.fr  

Germany  

 

T. Dehling German National 

Hydrographer 

Thomas.Dehling@bsh.de  

Ireland 

 

M S. Cullen Geological Survey Ireland sean.cullen@gsi.ie 

Ireland D. Black(tbc) Geological Survey Ireland declanblack@dttas.ie 
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Italy  

 

L. Sinapi IIM; Italian Hydrographic 

Office 

luigi.sinapi@marina.difesa.it  

Italy E. Biscotti IIM; Italian Hydrographic 

Office 

erikd.biscotti@marina.difesa.it 

Latvia  

 

N. Duksis Maritime Administration 

of Latvia. 

normunds.duksis@lhd.lv  

Netherlands  

 

L. Dorst Hydrographic Service 

Royal Netherlands Navy 

LL.Dorst@mindef.nl  

Norway   

 

E. Flyer Norwegian Hydrographic 
Service 

evert.flier@kartverket.no  

Norway N.T. 

Abrahamsen 

Norwegian Hydrographic 
Service 

Njal.Tengs.Abrahamsen@kartverket.no 

Portugal  

 

J.A. de 

Mesquita 

Onofre 

Portuguese Hydrographic 

Office –IHPT 

Mesquita.Onofre@hidrografico.pt  

Spain  

 

F. de Castro 
Maqueda 

Spanish Hydrographic 

Office 

fdemaq@fn.mde.es  

Swedden   

 

M. Wallhagen Hydrographic Office, 

Swedish Maritime 

Administration- SMA 

Magnus.Wallhagen@Sjofartsverket.se  

OHI 

Secretariat 

 

Y. Guillam OHI Secretariat yves.guillam@iho.int  
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